



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 766/2025**

INCYTE HOLDINGS CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhay Tandon & Mr.
Sanchit Sharma, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

AEON FORMULATIONS PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

20.11.2025

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date fixed i.e.
20.01.2026.

**IA No. 28973/2025 (By defendant u/o 8 Rule 1 r/w Chapter 7
Rule 4 of Delhi High Court for condonation of delay/extension
of time for filing the written statement & affidavit of
admission/denial)**

Issue notice. Accepted. Not opposed. Allowed. The delay in
filing the written statement & affidavit of admission/denial is
condoned and written statement & affidavit of admission/denial of
defendant is taken on record.

Replication, be filed in accordance with law.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)