



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 766/2025**

INCYTE HOLDINGS CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishabh Paliwal & Mr.
Sanchit Sharma, Advs.
(through VC)
(M- 8091720227)

versus

AEON FORMULATIONS PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Kirti Mewar & Mr. Ajay
Lulla, Advs. (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

12.01.2026

%

List the matter for the purpose fixed & the said IA on the date
already fixed i.e. **20.01.2026**.

**IA No. 645/2026 (By plaintiffs u/s 151 CPC r/w Rule 5 of
Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules seeking
condonation of delay in filing replication to the written
statement)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the reply. Same
be filed within a week, thereafter rejoinder, be filed in due course.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 12, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)