



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 766/2025, I.A. 18154/2025, I.A. 18155/2025, I.A. 18158/2025 & I.A. 645/2026

INCYTE HOLDINGS CORPORATION AND ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Rishabh Paliwal, Mr. Shreyansh
Gupta and Mr. Sanchit Sharma,
Advocates.
versus

AEON FORMULATIONS PVT. LTD.Defendant
Through: Ms. Kirti Mewar, Ms. Mana Singh and
Mr. Ajay, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
25.02.2026

1. Learned counsel submits that the process of marking of exhibits is still carrying on before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) and submits that the matter be listed thereafter.
2. Accordingly, list on 20.08.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026
Sumit