



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010509792025

+ **CS(COMM) 766/2025 & I.A. 18154/2025, I.A. 18155/2025, I.A. 18158/2025**

INCYTE HOLDINGS CORPORATION AND ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta Rani,
Mr. Rishabh Paliwal, Mr. Shreyansh
Gupta and Mr. Om Ram, Advocates.

versus

AEON FORMULATIONS PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Kartik Shoukeen with Ms. Kirti
Mewar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. J. BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **20.08.2026**

Re-notify on 25th November 2026.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing before this
court.

A. J. BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 20, 2026/hb